R
CHASSIS GROUP 5.000

PONTIAC 4 ‘ PONTIAC
I —— [,
TITLE ) PAGE
1976-81 DRUM BRAKE & WHEEL CYLINDER/REAR 5-1
198081 X" BRAKE DRUM & WHEEL CYLINDER/REAR _ 5-2
1976-81 "A,BF" REAR AXLE ASSEMBLY 54
1976-80 "H" REAR AXLE ASSEMBLY 5-8
1976-81 'T" REAR AXLE ASSEMBLY 5-8
$1976-80 DIFFERENTIAL/LOCKING (EATON} "6-10
1978-81 DIFFERENTIAL/LOCKING (CORPORATION) B-11
1976-78 DIFFERENTIAL/LOCKING-7 1/2" (BORG WARNER) i b-12
1977-80 "H" TORQUE ARM SUPPORTS 5-13
1978 HUB CAPS & WHEEL COVERS 514
1977-78 HUB CAPS & WHEEL COVERS 6-16
1979 *A* HUB CAPS & WHEEL COVERS 5-16
1979 *A” HUB CAPS & WHEEL COVERS B-17
1979 *B* HUB CAPS & WHEEL COVERS 5-18
1979 *B* HUB CAPS & WHEEL COVERS 5-19
1979 *F* HUB CAPS & WHEEL COVERS 5-20
1979 *"G” HUB CAPS & WHEEL COVERS 5-21
1979 *G” HUB CAPS & WHEEL COVERS 5-22
1979 *H” HUB CAPS & WHEEL COVERS §-23
1979 *X" HUB CAPS & WHEEL COVERS 5-24
1980-81 A" HUB CAPS & WHEEL COVERS b-25
1980-81 “A” HUB CAPS & WHEEL COVERS 6-28
1980-81 “B" HUB CAPS & WHEEL COVERS B-27
198081 “F" HUB CAPS & WHEEL COVERS 5-28
1980 *G" HUB CAPS & WHEEL COVERS 5-29
1980-81 “H"* HUB CAPS & WHEEL COVERS 6-30
1980.81 "X” HUB CAPS & WHEEL COVERS 6.31
1981 *T* HUB CAPS & WHEEL COVERS 5-32

® 1987 GENERAL MOTORS SERVICE PARTS OPERATIONS—PONTIAC—21A
{7-87)




NNRNRNNRNNRN === el .
NOGRLINSQOUPNOARWUNSOODNSITRDN=-

NOTE 1:
NOTE Z:
NOTE 3:
NOTE 4:
NOTE 5:
NOTE 6:
NOTE 7:
NOTE 8:

GMbE-7

1976-81 DRUM BRAKE & WHEEL CYLINDER/REAR

RETAINER, WhICylI[*1,2) ... ...ttt iiinae e
PIN, $hoe HOId DOWR(*3) ... tv v et it e ieneaeaenas
PLATE. Rr Brake Backing ................. e
BOLT, Plateto Axle Housing ........ . i iinnrn oo, .
VALVE, WhiCyl Bleader(®1) ..........oiiriiiinrrriairviriiinn
HOUSING, Brake Cyl(*1) .. ... .ot it cia e
SEAL WhiCyl{*1,2.8) ......... .o iiiiiinn, e
PISTON, WhI Cyl(* 1) ... . it iia s iiar i ia ey
BOOT, WhICyl(®*1,28) ......... .. ... oy e
LEVER, Park Brake{®4) ........ciiiininiiinniiinarnnennnnanannn
SHOE & LINING, Secondary("5} ........ ... ... ... ......... e
PLATE, Brake Shoe Guide ................ e e
STRUT. Park Brake(*4) ...... ... it et
PAWL, Brake Adjuster(*B) ......... ... . . i
ACTUATOR, Brake Adiuster{(®8) .......... .. ... . i i iiirivanris
SPRING, Actuator Override(*7} .. ...... . ..o i
LINK, Brake Adjuster(®8) . ...... .. .0 i vnairreiennrnnsannis
SPRING, Shoa Return{® ) ... ... . e
SPRING ASM, Shoe Hold Down{*3) ..........c.iviriranrnnrunnnn
SLEEVE, Adjuster(*3.86) .. ... ... ... i
SPRING, Actuator Return{®6,7) . ... ... ittt riinrn s
SCREW KIT, Brake Shoe Adj (Also Incls #27) ...........c.c00n
SPRING, Adj Screwl™7) ... it it e e
SPRING, Park Brake Strut{®4,7} ...... .. .. i
SHOE & LINING, Primary(*5) . ... ... it riimnaaennn
SPRING ASM, Whi Cyll" 1,2,8) « .\ iiririnnararaeneianaanns
COVER, Brake Adj Hole {Also Partof #22)(*3} ....................

Part Of Group 4.665 CYLINDER, Rr Whi Brk

Part Of Group 4.667 REPAIR KIT, Whi Cyl - W/Piston
Part Of Group 5.043 SPRING KIT, Brk Shos Holdn

Part Of Group 5.149 LEVER & STRUT KIT, Prk Brk
Part Of Group 5.017 SHOE KIT, Rr Brk

Part Of Group 5.103 LEVER & PAWIL KIT, Auto Adj
Part Of Group 5.026 SPRING KIT, Brk Shoe Retracting
Part Of Group 4.667 REPAIR KIT, Whi Cyl - Less Piston

© 1987 GENERAL MOTORS SERVICE PARTS OPERATIONS—PONTIAC—21A

(7-87)

B-1

4,666

N.S.
5.001
6.001

»
=%
ns

@ o
2Z2ZQZZZ22Z;
wSbibnonnt

Qugz=zzz2
Swnvbn

a¢,,
gl
bl - - X -]

=zz2z
wmwonn

o
-
~ ¥4 3

5.000-GROUP




GM5.8
042082

GM5-8
1980-81 "X” BRAKE DRUM & WHEEL CYLINDER/REAR

1. PLATE, Brake Backing ............cconiiiiiiiiininin s 5.001
2. STRUT, Parking Brake{™4) . ... ... .. . i, N.S.
3. SPRING, Parking Brake Strut{*5) ...............c.ciivnn. e N.S.
4, SHOEKIT,RearBrake .......... . ..., e 6.017
6. LINK, Brake Adjuster(* 1} ... . ... i N.S.
B, SPRING, Shoe HOld Downl™3) ... ... ..o it N8,
7. SPRING, Return(*2) ......... ...ttt it N.S.
a. SPRING, AdJUSTOr SCrOW( 2] ..o oo tveenee e eee e N.S.
9. SCREW KIT, Automatic Adjuster ... ....... o, 5.110
10, SPRING, Shoe Hold Downi®3) ........ ittt i, ' N.S.
11. SLEEVE, Adjuster(*1,3) ........ .. ... N.S.
12. . PAWL, Brake Adjuster(*1) ..... ... ... ... ... e N.S.
13. SPRING, Actuator Return{*1,2) . ... ... . . it N.S
14, ACTUATOR, Brake Adjuster{*1) ....... ... .. o0t N.S.
15. LEVER, Parking Brake(*4) ... ... . ... e 5.149
18. CYLINDER, Rear Whael ......... ... . it iiinianrarrinenny 4.666
REPAIR KIT, Rear Whesel Cylinder ............... e 4,687

17. PIN, Shoe Hold Down{"3) ................ [P N.S.
18. RETAINER, Rear Wheel Cylinder .............. ... ... . ... ... 4.8665
18, VALVE KIT, Wheel Cylinder Bleeder ............................. 4.666
20. RING, Parking Brake Lever {5/16")}{*4) .......... ... .. .. . . iov 8.934

NOTE 1: 5.102 REPAIR KIT, Rear Brake Automatic -Adjuster
NOTE 2: 5.151 SPRING KIT, Rear Brake

NOTE 3: 5.043 SPRING KIT, Rear Brake Hold Down

NOTE 4: 5,149 LEVER, W/Strut Rear Parking Brake

NOTE 5: 5.151 18012429-SPRING KIT, Park Brk Strut.

© 1987 GENERAL MOTORS SERVICE PARTS OPERATIONS—PONTIAC—21A
5.000-GROUP 5-2 : - (7-87)




NOTES

BLANK-22

© 1987 GENERAL MOTORS SERVICE PARTS OPERATIONS—PONTIAC—21A
(7-87) - 53 5.000-GROUP

]
|




LIMITED SLIP DIFFERENTIAL (6RO}

GM5-4

1976-81 "A,B,F* REAR AXLE ASSEMBLY

© 1987 GENERAL MOTORS SERVICE PARTS OPERATIONS—PONTIAC—21A
5.000-GROUP 54 {7-87)




GMb-4
1976-81 "A,B.F" REAR AXLE ASSEMBLY

1. DRUM ASM, RearBrake ................ .0 iviiiiiininnnn.. 5.809
2. SHAFT, Roar Axle ... .ottt i i it c e et 5.420
3. NUT, Brake Backing Plate to Axle Housing ........................ 5.002
4, RETAINER, Rear Axle Shaft Bearing-Outer ........................ 5.816
5. PLATE, Rear Brake Backing .......................... I 5.001
6. BOLT.RearWheel Hub ... ...... .. ... ... ... ... o oa.. e 5812
7. SEAL. Rear Wheel Bearing ............ ... ... ... . ..., 6.822
B. FELT, Parking Brake Cable Anchor to Bracket ..................... 4.784
9. ANCHOR, Parking Brake Cable to RearBrake ..................... 4.785
10. CABLE, Parking Brake-Rear ............................. ST 4.779
11. BOLT, HoX . ... it ittt e et e e 8.900
12. BEARING ASM, Rear Axle Shaft ................................ 65.856
13, BOLT, Backing Plate to Axle Housing ........ e, 5.002
14, HOUSING ASM, Rear Axle ............. ... cieiiiiiiiirnnnn 5.387
16. BEARING ASM, Resar Axle Drive Pinion-Front ...................., b.447
16. SEAL, Roar Axle Drive Pinion Flange Oil ....................... ... 5.469
17. FLANGE, Prop ShaftPinion . ...... ... ... . ... ... .. ........ . 6.545
18. WASHER, Prop Shaft PinionFlange ............. ... ... .......... 6.5695
19. NUT, Prop Shaft Pinion Flange ........................... e 65.595
20. FLANGE, Prop Shaft Pinion . ... ... ... ... . i 6.645
21. DEFLECTQR, Prop Shaft PinionFlange ........................... 5.545
22. - PLUG,Rear Axle Filler (Was B.400) .....................cciiinn. 8.971
23. VENTILATOR, Diff Carrier .. ... ... ... ... i 5.387
24, SPACER, Drive Pinion-Frt ............ ... ciiitir i, 65.463
25. BEARING ASM, Drive Pinion-Rear ...................... .. .ouvt, 6.484
26. SHIM KIT, Pinion Shaft Brg-Selective ............................ 5.480
27, GEAR KIT, Ringand Pinion . ................ ... ... ... ... ... 5529
28. BEARING ASM, DiffSide .......... ... .. ... .. ..., 5.536
29. SHIM KIT, Diff Bearing Adj-Selective ............................ 5.637
30. SCREW, Pinion ShaftLlock ............................ e 5518
at. CAP, Side Bearing {Part of Carrier Asm) .......................... N.S.
32, BOLT. Side Bearing Cap ... .. ... .ttt e, 5.606
33. SHAFT, Differential Pinion . ...... ... .. .. .. ..o i iiiine, 5.617
34, GASKET, Axie Housing Cover ........ e e e e, 65.399
35. COVER, Axle Housing ...... ... .. i eiinerainnnans 5.398
36. BOLT, AxleHousing Cover ............. . .0 iirrirninrnnninans, 6.398
37. CASE, Differential ...................... e 5.610
38. BOLT, Ring Gearto £ase ..............ceiiiimeeennnnnanneannn, 5.631
38. GEAR, Differential Side .. ............ ... ... ... ... . i 5.b28
40. WASHER, Diff Side Gear Thrust . .......... .. ... .t 5.643
41, WASHER, Diff Pinion Thrust  .......... ... .0 i it iannnnnas 5.642
42, GEAR, Differential Pinion .. ... ... ... ... ] 5.628
43. LOCK, Axle Shaft ...ttt iinrieannn 5422
44, SHAFT, Differential Pinion ............. ... i, 5,617
45b. CASE, Differential {Includes Gears) ...................ccocivunn.n 5.510
48, SCREW, Pinion ShaftLock .........., e 5618
47. CLUTCH XIT. Diff FrictionDise . ........ ... .. ...ty 5.511
48. SPACER, Differential Friction ...... ... ... ... ... .. .cccoiiavuiiann. 5511
49, SHIM, Diffarential Clutch ... ... ... ... ... .. ... it 5611
60. GEAR, Differential Side ............. 5.628
B1. SPRING, Differential Preload ................. ... . ciiiirrinnn. 5.611
62. GEAR, Differential Pinion ... ..., ... . . i i 6.628
63. WASMER, Differential Pinion Thrust . .................. ... 00v... 65.542
54. RETAINER, Brg Innar .. .. ... .. i it eaeaas 5.816

® 1987 GENERAL MOTORS SERVICE PARTS OPERATIONS—PONTIAC—21A
(7-87) 5-6 5.000-GROUP




GMBE-3

1976-80 "H” REAR AXLE ASSEMBLY

® 1987 GENERAL MOTORS SERVICE PARTS OPERATIONS—PONTIAC—21A
5.000-GROUP 5-6 (7-87)




 GMS-3
1976-80 "H” REAR AXLE ASSEMBLY

1. HOUSING, Rear Axle (With Spacer) .............................. 5.387
2. VENTILATOR ASM, Rear Axle Housing ..................-....... B.387
3. SPACER, Pinion ShaftBearing ..............0 ... cvuiiiienen.n.. b5.463
4. BEARING ASM, Drive Pinion Gear ............ ... iiuvenniinn 5.484
5. SHIM KIT, Pinion Shaft Bearing . ............... .. vieenenn., 5.460
6. GEARKIT, Ring & Pinion ........ .. ... i i 5.6289
7. CASE, Differential-Less Internal Gears ................... ... c.... 5.510
B. BEARING ASM, Differential Side . ................ .. .. vvirnn.. 6.636
9. SHIM KIT, Side Bearing Adjusting ................. .. .. iivnvun, 6.637
10. SHAFT, Differantial Pinion ... .. ... ity 6.517
11. BOLT, Drive Gear ........c.utiiiniiii it e 6.631
12. WASHER, Lock Drive Gear Bolt (3/8") . ...... ... ... ... .. ..ot 8.931
13. SCREW, Pinion ShaftLock ... 5.518
14, WASHER, Lock Shaft Lock Scraw {1/4") .. ...............c0cvvuets 8.931
16. GEAR, Differential Side . ............ ... ... .. . it 5.628
16. WASHER, Side Gear Thrust . ........ ... ittt 5.5643
17. GEAR, Differential Pinion . ...... ... ittt 5.626
18. WASHER, Pinion Thrust ........ ... ittt i enanen.s 65.642
19. CAP, Carrier Bearing (Partof #£1) . ........ ... ... .. .. . it N.S.
20. GASKET, Axle Housing Cover .. ....... . ... . it 5.399
21, COVER, AXI® HOUSING . .0t vt it i et iatn i aans ey 5.398
22. BOLT, Carrier Bearing Cap ... ..ot 5.608
23. BOLY, Mex Cover 1o Case (B/46"- 1B x 19/98%) . ... .. ... .. 8,900
24, CLIP, Rear Brake Rear Pip® ............ciiiiiiniiitinnnnnnns 4.686
265. BRACKET, Rear Brake Hose Axle ............... ... inenennn,, 4.681
26. BEARING ASM, Rear Wheel ......... ... . .. . it ey 5.866
27. SEAL, Rear Wheel Bearing ........... ... ... i 5.822
28. PLATE, Rear Brake Backing ........... .ot iiiiiinnernans 6.001
29. LOCK, Axle Shaft ... ... .. ... i i it 5.422
30. SHAFT, Axle ... e e e e 5.420
3t. BOLT, Rear WheelHub ........................ P 6.812
32. DRUM ASM, Rear WheelBrake ........................ e 5.809
33. NUT, Pinion Flange (7/8"-16) ... ... .. . . it 5.59b
34. WASHER, Pinion Flange Retaining ................. ... ..o ... b6.595
36. FLANGE, Prop Shaft Pinion ......... ... et 5.645
36. SEAL ASM, Drive Pinion .. ... . it iiiii ity 5.469
37. BEARING ASM, Drive Pinton-Front ............. ... ... ... .c..... 5.447
38. PLUG, Axle Filler . ........... ot iiiiinnnan. e 5.400
39. CYLINDER ASM, Rear Wheel Braka .....................cc0vv.n. 4.665
40. SPRING KIT, Brake Shoe Hold Down ..., ... ............c...... 5.043
41. SPRING, Rear Brake Shoe PutlBack .................. . c¢couunenny 5.026
42. SHOEKIT, Rear Brake ... ....... ..ottt 'B.017
43. LEVER, Parking Brake Shoe .......... ... ... ... ... ... iiiunn, 6.149
44, STRUT ASM, Parking Brake Shoe Lever .................... ... ... 5.160
45. CASE, Differential (W/Internal Gears-G80) ........................ 5510
46. SPACER, Side Bearing ...... ... it e b.b37

© 1987 GENERAL MOTORS SERVICE PARTS OPERATIONS—PONTIAC--21A

(7-87) 5-7 5.000-GROUP




GM05-011
082383

GM05-011
1976-81 "T" REAR AXLE ASSEMBLY

© 1087 GENERAL MOTORS SERVICE PARTS OPERATIONS—PONTIAC—21A
6.000-GROUP 5-8 (7-87)




GMO06-011

1976-81 "T" REAR AXLE ASSEMBLY

1. NUT, Push Rear Brk Drum ........... 6.813
2. DRUMASM,Rear ................. 5.809
3. BOLT.Rear ..............ccciiinnn '5.812
4. SHAFT ASM, RearAxle ............ 5.420
B. RING, Retaining ...... e 8.934
6. CABLE ASM.PrkBrkRr ............ 4.779
7. WASHER, Flat{(M8) ................ 8.929
8. NUT. Hex{M8x125) .,............ 8.915
9. CAP, Pinion Ext Thrust ............. 5.633
10. NUT, Drive Pinion ................. 5.695
11. SEALASM,DrPngOil ............. 5.4698
12. SLEEVE, Drive Pinion .............. 5.440
13. BEARING ASM, Drive Pinion ........ 5.447
14. PLUG, 5q Sccket Drain {1/2"-14) .... 8.971
156. HOUSING, RearAxle ............... 5.387
18. ROUSING, Diff (Part ot #9%) ........ N.S.
17. SPACER, Pinion Bearing ............ 5.453
18. BEARING ASM, Drive Pinion Gear ... 5.484
19. SHIM KIT, Pinion Shaft Bearing ...... 5.460
20. GEARKIT, Ring & Pinion ........... 5.65629
21. BEARING,DiffSide ................ 6.636
22. SHIMKIT, Side Bearing Adj ......... 6.637
23. GEAR KIT, Ring & Pinion ........... 5.529
24, WASHER, Lock Shaft Lock (1/4%} .... 8.931

25. SCREW, Pinion ShaftLock .......... 6.618

(7-87)

® 1987 GENERAL MOTORS SERVICE PARTS OPERATIONS—PONTIAC—21A

5.9

26.
27.
28.

29.
30.
31.
32.
33.
34.
35.
36.
a7.
38.
39.
30,
41,
42,
43,
44, .
45.
46.
47.
48.
49,

GASKET, Diff Carrier .............., 5.399
COVER, Diff Carrier ................ 5.398
SCREW, Oil Pump Suction Pipe &

Screen'Supt .......... ... 5.398
BOLT, Diff Carrier ................. 5.506
CAP, Carrier Bearing (Part of 317} ... N.S.
SHAFT, Diff Pinion ................. 5617
CASE, Diff ....................... 5,610
WASHER, Diff Pinion Thrust ........ 5.5642
GEAR, Diff Pinion ................. 5.526
WASHER, Lock (3/8") .............. 8.931
BOLT, Hypoid Drive Gear ........... 6.5631
WASHER, Diff Side Gear Thrust ..... 5.643
GEAR,Diff Side ................... 5.628
LOCK, Axle Shaft .............. LN 5422
BEARING ASM, Rearwht ..., ...... 5.86%5
SEAL ASM, Rear Whi Bearing ....... 65.822
PLATE ASM, Brake Flange .......... 5.001
BOLT. Hex (M8 x 1.26x 20} ......... 8.900
WASHER, M12X 1,78} ............ 8.929
BOLT, (M12X1.76X3b) ........... 8.900
EXTENSION,RrAxie ............... 5.450
WASHER, Flt ((453) .......... I B8.929
WASHER (120 X.440 X .870) ....... 8.929

BOLT, Rr Axle Ext To Body (4.085) ... 5.387

5.000-GROUP




GMS-1
. .
1976-80 DIFFERENTIAL/LOCKING (EATON)
1. CASE, Differential . ............ . .t araanerraaen
2. WASHER, Lock, Pinion Pin Lock Screw ... ... ... cviiiieninnn.n
3. SCREW. Pinion PIn LoCk ... ... ir ittt e iaenny e
4, GUIDE, Differential Disc(* 1) ......... ..o iiiiiiiarons PP
b. PLATE, Differential Pre-Load .............. e e
8. SPRING, Differential Pre-Load . ..... .. ... ... .. ... ... .. .,
7. GEAR, Differential Side . ........cooiiiinr it
8. DISC, Friction-Eared(® 1) ... .ottt ia et
9. WASHER, Differential Pinton Thrast .. ... oo
10. GEAR, Differsntial Pinion ............: et
11, SHAFT, Differential Pinion ...... ... ... ... ... ... .o .
12. DISC, Friction-Splined(* 1) .............. e e L
13 SHIM, Clutch Dise  ........... .. .cciviivnvu.n. e

NOTE. 1: Part of DISC REPAIR PKG-5.511.

® 1987 GENERAL MOTORS SERVICE PARTS OPERATIONS—PONTIAC—21A

5.000-GROUP

5-10 :

5.610

8.931.

6.518
5.511
5.511
6.611
5.528

N.S.
5542
5.526
5.617

N.S.
5511

(7-87)




GMb-2
1976-81 DIFFERENTIAL/LOCKING (CORPORATION)
1. BEARING ASM, Differential Side ................................ 5.636
2. BOLT. Ring Gearto Case . .........c.civinriria i aneanenas 6.631
3. SHAFT, Pinion ...................... EP 5617
4 CASE, Differential (Less G8aIS) ... ... ...\ rinriiivniiiiinennns 5.610
6. SCREW, Pinion ShaftLock .......... ..ot 5.518
8. GEARKIT, Ring & Pinion ... ..ot 5.529
7. SHIM, Clutch . ... ... s 6.511
8. SPACER, Clutch ...............ccvvvinnn. D 5511
9. CLUTCH KIT, W/DISC ...ttt iie e e i it e iiae e 6.511
10. GEAR, Differential Side . .... ... ... ... i 5.528
1. WASHER, Side Pinion ... ... ... .00ttt 5.542
12. GEAR, PInion ... .. e e e 5.626
13. SPRING, Preload . ......... .. it iieiins ~ b.B11

© 1987 GENERAL MOTORS SERVICE PARTS OPERATIONS—PONTIAC—21A
(7-87) 5-11 5.000-GROUP




. GMb5-6
1976-78 DIFFERENTIAL/LOCKING-7 1/2" (BORG WARNER)
1. SHAFTKIT. Diff Pinion . ... ..o e e 6.517
2. SPRING, W/Retainer Diff Pre-Load .............c.coviiians B.511
3. WASHER KIT, Diff Pinion Thrust ....... ... ... ... i i, 5.542
Note: if Case, Clutch Cones Or Sides Gears Are Damaged, it {s Necessary To Replace The Case Assembly-

Group 5.510.

@ 1987 GENERAL MOTORS SERVICE PARTS OPERATIONS—PONTIAC—21A -
5.000-GROUP 512 {7.87)

W




LONRORWN

131V ENG. W/4 SPD. M.T.

P5-3

1977-80 "H” TORQUE ARM SUPPORTS

SUPPORT, Arm to Trans Inr (M29}

INSULATOR, Arm to Suptinr ........
INSULATOR, Arm to SuptOtr .......
SUPPORT, Arm to Trans Otr (M28) ...
DAMPER ASM, Prop Shaft (M29) ....

SUPPORT, Arm to Trans Inr (M75)

SUPPORT, Arm to Trans Otr (M75) ...

DAMPER, Prop Shaft (M20-M75)
SUPPORT, Arm to Trans Inr (M20)

SUPPORT, Arm to Trans Otr (M20) ...

DAMPER, Prop Shaft (M20-M 75}

ARM, Torque ................ ...
BOLT, Hex (M10x15x 20} .........
NUT, "U" (M8x1.28) ..............
SCREW, Tap (#10-24 x 3/8") .......
BOLT. Hex (M8 x 1.24 x25) .........

(7-87)

5.380
5.380
5.380
5.380
5.644
5.380
5.380
5.644
5.380
5.380
5.544
5.382
B.900
8921
8.977
8.900

5-13

17.
18.
189.
20.
21.
22.
23,

24,
26.
26.
27.
28.
29.

30.

© 1987 GENERAL MOTORS SERVICE PARTS OPERATIONS—PONTIAC—21A

NUT, Hex (M8 x 1.25) .............. 8.916
BOLT (3/8"x16x31/2") .......... 8.900
STUD, Arm Inr to Otr Supt .. ........ 5.383
NUT, Hex (3/8*x16) ............... 8.916
BOLT. Hex (3/8" x 16 x 2 27/32") .... 8.900
BOLT, Inr Suptto Trans  .......... .. 5.383
WASHER, Flat (13/32* 1D x 13/16"

oD e, 8.929
NUT, Hex (3/8" x 16) ............... 8.915
BOLT, Hex (3/8" x 16 x 3/4") ........ 8.900
BOLT, Hex (3/8" x16x 1"} .......... 8.900
NUT, U~ (3/8"x 18} ............... 8.921
BOLT. Rr Axle (9/16" x 12x 6 5/8%) .. 65.383
WASHER, Flat{19/32"IDx 1 1/8"

OD) e e : 8.929
NUT, Hex (8/16" x 12} ............. 8.915

5.000-GROUP




P5-2

PO1 ., Po1 PO1 W/T1 H
“G" ‘A-B-F' " AR 5,871 3078110 RING ASM
5.858 496975 COVER 5.858 496972 COVER 5.858 496931 COVER 5,958 525747 HUB CAP

STD.  STD. CUSTOM COtARG"
"E! A-B-F" X 5.871 490771 RING ASM

5.871 488378 RING ASM 5.871 488380 RING ASM 5.858 497542 COVER 5.871 9795568 ORNAMENT ASM
. A‘B-G"

5.858 488953 HUB CAP  5.858 488935 HUB CAP
5.858 486554 COVER

STD. PO5 N73‘, !l\||98 PO2
"A-B-F-X" IIHII 1 H ] H
~ 5.858 498800 HUB CAP £.858 547126 HUB CAP 5.858 499474 HUB CAP 5,868 547153 COVER

P5.2’

1976 HUB CAPS & WHEEL COVERS

® 1987 GENERAL MOTORS SERVICE PARTS OPERATIONS—PONTIAC—-21A

5.000-GROUP 5-14 (7-87)




PO1 PO1 W/AWT

a HA_G_Il 77 A 77
5658 10002254 COVER "g.F'" 77.78 5.858 496031 COVER
5858 549372 COVER - 5.858 527060 COVER AX 78

"A-B-F-G" 77 STD.
5.871 488380 RING "a-B-F-X" 77
llxll ?7-?8 ”A-G-X“ 78 "A-B-F-G" 78
5.871 488378 RING . 5.858 526803 COVER 5,868 498800 HUB CAP
"A-B-F-G-X" 77-78 "A-g-G" 77
5,868 527223 HUB CAP "g" 78
" 5.858 526802 COVER
A-G" 78
5.871 488370 RING
”B-F” 78

5.871 488380 RING

YJ8
"A-B-G" 77-78
5.858 527077 HUB CAP
£.871 527078 ORNAMENT ASM
"g"77.78
5.858 527086 HUB CAP
5.871 527087 ORNAMENT ASM

1977-78

(7-87)

5.858 10000413 COVER

N73', NO8

"W'77-78

5.871 465089 RING ASM
5.858 549641 CAP ASM

" IIY‘J8

H" 77-78

5,868 546949 HUB CAP

"H'" 77-78
5,858 499474 HUB CAP (N73,N98)

HUB CAPS & WHEEL COVERS -

6-16

P02
"W" 77-78

5.858 547153 COVER

P54

® 1987 GENERAL MOTORS SERVICE PARTS OPERATIONS—PONTIAC—21A

5.000-GROUP



STANDARD WHEEL {STD) (STD)
llAl' IIAI" l!A!l

STANDARD WHEEL
l.l'A’l

RALLY IV (NG66, N71) {NG6, N71)
”A” I'Arn’ “A"
P5-9
1979 “A” HUB CAPS & WHEEL COVERS

1. 5813 NUT, WhI{7/467-20) ... . .. . iy

2. 5.868 CAP, WhiHub ... ... . . i i

3. 5.868 COVER, WhI ... .. e e e e e 10000413
4, 5.858 COVER, WHI ... it i e ity

B. 5.858 COVER, SimWire Whl . .......... ... iiiiiannnnnnn,

8. 5.803 WHEEL, Rally IV{14* x€") . ...... .. ... i, 10010318
7. 5.813 NUT, Chrome Hex Capped (7/16"-20} ...................

8. 5.858 (o7 - T 100272856
9. 6.817  RING, WHhI Trim . ...ttt ittt e e e 10004649
i ® 1987 GENERAL MOTORS SERVICE PARTS OPERATIONS—PONTIAC—21A

5.000-GROUP 5-16 . :

P5-9

{7-87)




P5-10

{PHB) {PH8)
lJA,l “AI“

P6-10
1979 "A” HUB CAPS & WHEEL COVERS
1. 5803 WHEEL Alum (14" x6")(Gld) ...............coiieinn.. 10008078
2. 5.813 NUT, Chrome Hex Capped (7/16%-20Q) ................... 371874
3 5858 CAP.WhliHub ... ... ... .. ... . i 527077
4, 5.803 WHEEL, Wire (14" x B") . ... . it iiinrrianan 10012670
B. 5.868 CAP . Hub ... . . e e 10005680

©® 1987 GEMERAL MOTORS SERVICE PARTS OPERATIONS—PONTIAC--21A
(7-87) ) 517 : 5.000-GROUP




HBN

STANDARD WHEEL

uBu

{STD}
JIB'I

1979 "B" HUB CAPS & WHEEL COVERS

............... 516637
...................................... 498800
........................................ 106005598
........................................ 526802
............... 649372
............... 10005786
............... 100015686

{STD)
‘lBlr

<
¢ o
(&
L - -]
(N90) (NS9O} (N90)
“B” llBll ”B“
1. 6.813  NUT, Whi (1/2"-20)
2. 6.858 CAP, Whi Hub
3. 5.868 COVER, Whi
4. '5.868 COVER, Whi
b. 5.868 COVER, Sim Wire Whi
8. 5.803 WHEEL, Alum (15~ x 7*}(Slv)
7. 5.813  NUT, Chrome Whi (1/2"-20)
8. 5.868 CAP, Whi Hub

5.000-GROUP

® 1987 GENERAL MOTORS SERVICE PARTS OPERATIONS—PONTIAC—21A

5-18

%’{’ G
=40
G

g2/

&
%
A

NS

P5-11%

...................................... 627077

(7-87) -




Lol

(7-87)

RALLY I (NGZEEISBD (stéyss)

P5-12
1979 "B” HUB CAPS & WHEEL COVERS

5.803 WHEEL (Exc WEO)(15" X 6™} .....ovvriinanarannnnn.. 10010310
6.803 WHEEL (W/WBSY15" x6°) .........oooinenenannnn. ., 10010312
6.803  WHEEL (Exc WEO)(15° X 7") «vivvrieeminnaniannnn.. 10031178
§.813  NUT, Hox Capped{1/2°-20} ..........coooeueeneunnnn.. 414187
B.BEB  CAP, HUD .. ...t s 527223
£.871 ORNAMENT,WhIHub ........0ovvvniniiinernininnn., 489146
6.871  RING, WhITHm ..oovoreiiiieitae e 10010686

® 1987 GENERAL MOTORS SERVICE PARTS OPERATIONS—PONTIAC—21A
5-19

5.000.GROUP




P5-13

o o
L )

STANDARD WHEEL (STD)
llFll’ r Fll

e <

e o “

{N90) {N20)
‘lFl' llF"

. ©

RALLY Il {N67, N98) (N67, N98) (N67, N98)

lJFlI “F"_ J'F"‘ !lFlJ’
P5-13
1979 "F* HUB CAPS & WHEEL COVERS

1. b6.813 NUT, Spl Hex (7/16%-20} .... 358501 6. 5.803 WHEEL, Alum (15" x 7"){Red) 100100563
2. 6858 CAP,WhlHub ............ 498800 6. B.B13 NUT, Capped (7/16"-20) .... 414188
3. 65858 COVER, Whl ............ ..100056598 7. 6868 CAP,Hub ................ 527077

5.871 MEDALLION, Whi Cvr ...... 527062 8, 5.803 WHEEL, Rally (Exc Wb59) {15~
5.871 RETAINER, Whi Cvr . . X8 . 10010310
Medallion ................ 1230052 9. 5858 CAP Hub ...... e 527223
4, 5858 COVER,Sim Wire Whl ..... 549372 5.87t ORNAMENT, Whi Hub ..... 489148
........... 10010688

5.871 ORNAMENT. Whil Cvr ...... 527078 10. b5.871' RING, Whi Trim

© 1987 GENERAL MOTORS SERVICE PARTS OPERATIONS—PONTIAC—21A
5.000-GROUP 5-20 (7-87)




STANDARD W

llGl’l

"G

s

STANDARD WHEEL

RALLY IV
ilG!I

1. 5.813
2. 5.858
3. 5.858
4. 5.858
5. 5.858
8. 5.803
7. 5.813
8. 5.850
9. 5.871

(7-87)

©® 1987 GENERAL MOTORS SERVI

2
™
e @
o0
(STD) (STD)
llGlf IIGJI

{N66, N71) {NG66, N71)
IlG(I IJGI‘i

1979 "G” HUB CAPS & WHEEL COVERS

NUT, WhI (7/18%20) ..\t iieeeiaaneeans
CAP, WhIHUb ... ... .. .. it inanns
COVER, WhE [NOR Fin TYPO) . ...cvvevnrnrineeneinis
COVER, Whi(FinType} ..........cccinmveiiinnnnn
COVER, SimWireWhl ........... ..o,
WHEEL, Rally IV (14" X 6") ... vvieieeiinnnanns
NUT, Chrome Hex Capped (7/16"-20) ..............

CAP. HUub ... i e e e e
RING, WhiTrim ....... .. it iiiiniii i,

5-21

CE PARTS OPERATIONS—PONTIAC—21A

PB-14

cees 358501
cees 498800
.... 10001083
.... 528803
caes 498088
... 10010318
..... 414188
.. 10027286
.... 10004849

5.000-GROUP




1. 5.803
2. 6.813
3. £5.258
4, 5.B03
5. 5.858
5.000-GROUP

© 1987 GENERAL MOTORS SERVICE PARTS OPERATIONS—PONTIAC—21A

P5-15

<
<>
® €0
< @
(N9O) (N9O)
llGll JIGII
©
°f B
o ©

{PHS8) (PHS8)

llGll Glf
P5-15
1979 "G" HUB CAPS & WHEEL COVERS
WHEEL, Alum (14" x687){GId) ........... ..o 10008078
NUT, Chrome Hex Capped (7/18" x20) ................. arie74
GAP WRhILHUD e %27077
WHEEL. Wire (14" x 6") . ....... ... vt 10012670
CAP, Hu‘b .......................................... 10005580

5-22

(7-87)




P5-16
062284

STANDARD WHEEL  {5TD) (STD) (N73, N98, PO6)
llHl' llHrl lell ‘lHl.l'

©

@@

{N90) {NS0)
llHlJ’ llHJ’l

AL BRC
S

Vals f.

RALLY {N68, N73, N98) {N68, N73, N93} {N68, N73, N93)
llH'l rlHll JIHII J‘IHIJ
_P5.16
1979 "H” HUB CAPS & WHEEL COVERS

1. 5813 NUT, Wheel {7/16%-20) .. ...t 358501
2. 5.858 COVER, Wheel Trim . ......... . e 547153
6.871 ORNAMENT, Whesl (*V"} ... .. i 489146
3. 5971 RING, Wheel Toim ... . . i i i 465069
4. 5.858 COVER, Wheel Trim (Simulated Wire} .................. 100022564
5871 ORNAMENT, Wheel Cur ("V"on Disc}] .................. 527078

5. N.S. WHEEL, Alum (Gray){13" x 6"} ... ... . .o i
6. 65.813 NUT, Wheael Capped (7/167-20) ..... ... ., 371674
7. 5.858 CAP, Hub (W/Alum WhI} ... .. ... 546949
8. 5.803 WHEEL, Rally (13" x6") ..... ... .. .. i 3978191
9. 5813 NUT, Whi-Chrome Hex Capped (7/16"-20} ............... 414188
- 10. 5871 BEZEL, Wheel . ........ . .. e 551087
11. 5.868 CAP, Hub .. ... 499474
5871 ORNAMENT, Wheel (*V") ... .. oo 489146

© 1987 GENERAL MOTORS SERVICE PARTS OPERATIONS—PONTIAC—21A
(7-87) 523 _ 5.000-GROUP




STANDARD WHEEL {POG)
* . Ux" ' qu
[ -]
e B
[ - Y
RALLY N (N67, N9B) (N67, NOB}
x uxu ux"
_ P5-18
1979 "X" HUB CAPS & WHEEL COVERS

1. 5858 COVER,WNITAm .............. e 10000413

2. BBE8 COVER, WhITM ..o\ enrriirnreiaiaannnnanas ... 526803

3. B.B71  RING, WhI THM ..o\ttt it eieaaaans 14036562

ry 5.858 COVER, Sim Wire Whl ............ e 498088

5. 5.803  WHEEL (Exc FE2){147 X 6") -« \\oieneeraeenniinaenn, 526708

N.S. WHEEL [W/FE2I{38" X 7%) 0 vireriiiinr i, :

8. 65.813 NUT, Chrome Hex Capped {7/16*-20) ................... 414188

7. BBBB  CAP. HUD .ottt 527223
B.871 ORNAMENT, Whi HUD . ...t etiineniinannennnenanns 489146

8. B.871  RING. WhITHM .. oooveeareanaiannnn. P 488379

Ll

© 1987 GENERAL MOTORS SERVICE PARTS QPERATIONS—PONTIAC—21A
5.000-GROUP 524 (7-87)




o ®

@ @
STANDARD WHEEL (STD) ‘ {STD)
"A” “A" nAn

STANDARD WHEEL {N95)
"A" “A"

(RALLY IV) (NEG) {N66) {N66)
llAll .I'IA" “Af" IJAII

1980-81 "A* HUB CAPS & WHEEL COVERS

5813 NUT, Spl Hex {7/16"-20) .............. .. oo
5.868 CAP, Hub ... ... .. e
5.858 COVER, WhI (1980} ... ... ... ... . i,
b.858 COVER, WhI {1981 ADAF} ...... ... ... ...
5.858 COVER, WHL {1981 AJ) ... ... ... . oo,
4, 5.858 COVER, WhI [1880) ... .. ... ... . i
5.871 ORNAMENT, Whi Cvr ............. ... ...
5.858 COVER, Whi (1981 ADAF} ....... ... .o viiiiia,
5.858 COVER. WhE (19B1 AJ} ... ... ... i

ol adi

5. 5.858 COVER, Sim Wire Whil Cvr (1980)(*1) ...........
5.868 COVER, Sim Wire WhI Cvr{*2} ... .. ... ....... ... .. ...
5.871 ORNAMENT, WhI Cwr(*1) . ...
6. ,5.803 WHEEL, Rally [V (14" X 8") ... ..ooiieniriiaaniinns,
7. 65.813 NUT, Chrome Hex Capped (7/16"-20) ............
8 B.BEB CAP, Hub ... e
9. -5.871 RING, WhI Trim .. .. e

NOTE 1: First design W/large glue-in type ctr medallion.
NOTE 2: Second design W/small snap in type ctr medallion.

{7-87) 525

® 1987 GENERAL MOTORS SERVICE PARTS OPERATIONS—PONTIAC—21A

P5-19

358501
498800

10010060
10010060
10010082
10011167

546970

10014403
10014404

498088

10013596

527078

10010318

414188

10027285
10004649

5.000-GROUP




®Q
Ll

(N90)
IIAJI

| P5.20
1980-81 "A” HUB CAPS & WHEEL COVERS
1. 6.803  WHEEL (Snowflake)(14" X 6"} . ......o.o ., 100080786
2. B.B13  NUT, Cap {7/16"-20) ...\ oo e
a. BBB8  CAP HUD ...t
a. B.8B03  WHEEL Wire (14" X 6"} .....ouere e, 10012670
B. - BBBB  CAP HUD ...ttt 10005680
‘ ® 1987 GENERAL MOTORS SERVICE PARTS OPERATIONS—PONTIAC—214
5.000-GROUP 5-26

(7-87)




STANDARD WHEEL

5.813
5.858
6.868
-5.868
6.871
N.S.
5.875
6.813
5.813
4. b.8b68

LN

(STD)
IIBJI

{STD)

nBu uB"

NOTE 1. First Design W/Large Glue-in Type Ctr Medallion.
NOTE 2: Second Dasign W/Small Snap-in Ctr Medallion.

(7-87)

%
N
25
4
e JAY

-
b

(RALLY 1) (N67, N98) (N67, N98)  (N67, N98)
g g g g
1980-81 "B’ HUB CAPS & WHEEL C

NUT, Wht {1/2%-20) ........ 616637 6. b5.868
CAP,Hub ................ 498800 6. 5803
COVER, Sim Wire WhiI{* 1) 549372

COVER, Sim Wire Whi(*2) ..10013684 N.S.
ORNAMENT, Sim Wire Whi 527078 7. 5813
LOCK PKG, Cover ......... 8. 5.868
BRACKET, Lock ........... 26520282 9. 5.803
NUT, WhiHub ............ 22508314 10. 5.813
DECAL, Lock Wire Whil Cvr 10013777 11. 5.858
COVER, Whi .............. 10006598 12. b6.871

® 1987 GENERAL MOTORS SERVICE PARTS OPERATIONS—PONTIAC—21A
5-27

=240

P5-21

5

L)
4
)
e

{N90} (N90)

lfB’l llBlf

P5-21
OVERS
COVER, Whi .............. 10010276
WHEEL. Snowfiake (Exc
WEQ) v 10013033
WHEEL, Snowflake (W/W59)

NUT, Cap (7/167-20} ....... 371674
CAP.Whl ... ............. 10010181
WHEEL, Raliy (15" x7") ....10031178
NUT, Cap {7/16°-20) ....... 414188
CAP, Hub ... ............. 627223
RING, Whl Trim ........... 10010686
5.000-GROUP




@
@ ®
o @
STANDARD WHEEL {(STD)
“F" lan’ “F”

(STD}

P5-22

(NBIW/WS6)
llFfl

P5.22

WHEEL, Turbo Flow (15" x

BY(GId) ... ..., 10013036
WHEEL, Turbo Flow (15" x
8*) (Exc Y¥85) (Natural Alum) .10007389
WHEEL, Turbo Flow (15" x

8*) (W/Y85) (Wht) ......... 10012258
WHEEL ..................

NUT, Cap (7/16"-20) ....... 414188
CAP,Hub ................ 527223
RING, Whi Trim ........... 10010688

@
(NS0} {N90) (N8I W/WS6)
.llFll l.l'Fll "F”
T @
g,
L - ]
(RALLY Il) (N67, N98) (N67, NO8) (N67, N98)
llF-l'l l-lFlr ”F" "F”
1980-81 "F* HUB CAPS & WHEEL COVERS
1. B.813 NUT, Spl Hex (7/16"-20) .... 358501 8. 5.803
2. b858 CAP . Hub ................ 498800
3. 6858 COVER,Whl .............. 10005698 5.803
4. 6.8568 COVER, Sim Wire Whi{*1) . 549372
6.868 COVER, Sim Wire Whi{*2) ..10013584 5.803
6. 5.803 WHEEL. Snowflake (15" x 8”)
Gid) ... 10007513 9. 5803
6. . 5.813 NUT,Cap (7/16"-20) ....... 371674 10. 5813
7. 5858 CAP.Hub .. .............. 10007503 11. 5.858
6.871 MEDALLION, Hub Cap ..... 10003608 12. 5871
NOTE 1: First Dasign W/Large Glue-in Type Ctr Madallion.
NOTE 2: S5econd Design W/Small snap-in Typa Ctr Medallion.
© 1987 GENERAL MOTORS SERVICE PARTS OPERATIONS—PONTIAC—21A
5.000-GROUP 5-28

(7-87)




- P5-24

STANDARD WHEEL (STD} (STD)
llGll llGlf llGl’l

STANDARD WHEEL
llel

(RALLY IV} (N66) (N66) ~ {N66)
llGl' IJGI'I .I'IGII f‘G"
P5-24
1980 "G" HUB CAPS & WHEEL COVERS
1. B.B13  NUT, WhI(7/187-20) ... oorreeeee e ienn, 358501
2. BBEB  CAP,WhIHUD . ....tniini i eieeininnnns 498800
3, BBEB  COVER, WHhI ...ttt eiiinaenn 10010082
a B.B58  COVER, Whl ... oot 526803
5. 5.858 COVER, Sim Wire WhI{*1} .........coorverriirerrnnn. 498088
B.B58 COVER, Sim Wire Whi(®2} .........cccooiniiineennnnn. 10013596 -
8. 5.B03  WHEEL, Rally IV (1478") ..........covvniinnnnnnnnnns 10010318
7. 5.813  NUT, Chrome Hex Cap (7/16%20) ..........o.couvror... 414188
8. BBEB  CAP, HUD . ..ovuiriiinir ettt 10027285
9 BB71  RING, WHITHM oottt 10004849

NOTE 1: First Design w/large glue-in type ctr Medallion.
NOTE 2: Second Design w/small snap-in type ctr Madallion.

© 1987 GENERAL MOTORS SERVICE PARTS OPERATIONS—PONTIAC—21A
{(7-87) 5-29 5.000-GROUP




® Q@
@
STANDARD WHEEL (STD)
!lHl' lell
L .
[ q
e @

(N90) {N90) (N90) (N90)
Jlef JIHII llH“ “H"

s

so 0 § )
S

{RALLY) (N98) {N98) {N98) (N98)
JlHll JJHIJ llH!J’ . lell llHll‘
P5.26
1980-81 "H” HUB CAPS & WHEEL COVERS

1. B.813 NUT, Whi (7/16"-20} ....... 3568501 6. 65868 CAP,Hub ................ 546949

2. 5868 COVER,Whl .............. 547153 7. 5.803 WHEEL, Rally (13" x6")

3. 6.858 COVER, Sim Wire Whi(*1) ..10002254 (Paintto Match) ........... 3878191
B.868 COVER, Sim Wire Whi(*2) ..100135886 8. 5813 NUT, Cap(7/16=-20) ....... 414188
5.871 ORNAMENT, Whi Cvr{*3) ... 527078 9. 5871 BEZEL,Whi ............... 551087
6.871 MEDALLION, Whi Cover{*4) 10014237 10. 5.871 RING, WhITrim ........... 465089

4, N.S. WHEEL. Snowflake (13" x 8") 11. 5858 CAP.WhiHub ............ 499474

6. B.B13 NUT, Cap(7/16"-20) ....... 371674 5.871 ORNAMENT, Whi Hub .., ., 489146

NOTE 1: First Design w/large glue-in type ctr Medallion.
NOTE 2: Second Design w/small snap-in type ctr Madallion,
NOTE 3: For Cover w/large glue-in type Medallion.
NOTE 4: For Cover w/small snap-in type Madallion.
© 1987 GENERAL MOTORS SERVICE PARTS OPERATIONS—PONTIAC-—21A
6.000-GROUP 5-30 (7-87)




P5-26

®

- -

oo

STANDARD WHEEL (STD)
llxlf llxlf

©
© ©
©©
RALLY SPORT {N90) (NS0}
03) ol o
(RALLY V) (N66, N71)  (N66,N71}  (N66, N71}
‘lx" ‘lxll’ llx!l’ llx!'
P5-26
1980-81 "X" HUB CAPS & WHEEL COVERS
1. 5.813 NUT, WhI{M12x 1.5 x 14) .. 9690039 8, 65858 CAP. WhiHub ............ 10012049
2. 5868 CAP, Hub ................ 10006464 5.871 ORANAMENT, Whi Hub Cap 10012050
3. 5.868 COVER, Sim Wire Whi(*1) ..10005386 7. 5.871 RING, Whi Trim (13"} ...... 10007418
5.8568 COVER, Sim Wire Whi(*3) ..10013598 8. 5.803 WHEEL, Snowflake (13" x5
5.871 ORNAMENT, Whi Cvr{*2) ... 527078 V2 SV «veinneeninns, 10008394
5.871 MEDALLION, Sim Wire Whi 9. 5813 NUT.Cap ................ 10008262
("4} ... .. e 10014237 10. 6868 CAP.Hub ................ 100046856
4, 5.868 COVER, WhI(13") ......... 10013877 B.871 MEDALLION, WhiCap ..... 10004684
BAT1 ORNAMENT. WhiCvr ...... 100084498 11. 65.803 WHEEL, Styled (13" x 5 1/27) 10022440
8. 5.813 NUT, Cap(M12x15) ...... 10018202 12. 6868 CAP, Hub ................ 100066861

5871 MEDALLION, WhiCap ..... 10008033

NOTE 1; First Design w/large glue-in type ctr, Medaliion.
NQTE 2: For larger glue-in type Medallion.

NOTE 3: Second Design w/small snap-in type ctr. Medallion.
NOTE 4: For small Snap-in type Medaliion. .

© 1987 GENERAL MOTORS SERVICE PARTS OPERATIONS—FPONTIAC—-21A
(7-87) : 5-31 5.000-GROUP




ONOAPWN

_INSERT, Hub Cap

STANDARD WHEEL
"T"

{PO3)
ll‘TJl

GM6-12.2

1981 "T* HUB CAPS & WHEEL COVERS
WHEEL (13 x 5)
AP HUb .. i e e e e e
INSERT, Hub Cap ....... ... . i s i it
RETAINER, Huh Cap
RING, Whi Tr
CAP . HUub ... .. . e
INSERT, Hub Cap

5.000-GROUP

© 1987 GENERAL MOTORS SERVICE PARTS OPERATIONS—PONTIAC—21A

GM5-12

5.803
6.858
5.871
5.8
5.871
5.858
5871
5.871

6-32

(7-87)




